
  INSTITUTE OF ADMINISTRATIVE SCIENCES 

  UNIVERSITY OF THE PUNJAB, LAHORE 
  

    
    

  MASTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT (MHRM) 
  FIRST MERIT LIST (OPEN MERIT) REGULAR PROGRAM 

BA/BSc ALL OTHER SUBJECTS 
      

Sr. No 
Rec 
No Name of Candidate 

From 
No 

Year of  
Passing Merit 

Last Year 
Deduction 

Final 
Merit Remarks 

1 2 KANWAL LATIF 103 A/2012 84.88   84.88   

2 482 SABA FATIMA 468 A/2012 79.96   79.96   

3 233 BILAL SALEEM 615 A/2012 78.93   78.93   

4 78 SIDRA REHMAN 429 A/2012 78.48   78.48   

5 60 MUHAMMAD TANVEER 397 A/2012 77.71   77.71   

6 758 HAMMAD MAJEED 745 A/2012 77.69   77.69   

7 304 AMNA TARIQ 262 A/2012 77.31   77.31   

                  

BA/BSc TWO SOCIAL SCIENCES SUBJECTS 
      

Sr. No 
Rec 
No Name of Candidate 

From 
No 

Year of  
Passing Merit 

Last Year 
Deduction 

Final 
Merit Remarks 

1 197 ANAM SARWAR  101 A/2010 81.02 4.00 77.02   

2 138 QURAT UL AIN 527 A/2012 71.72   71.72   

3 152 SADAF ASGHAR  338 A/2012 67.87   67.87   

4 873 WASIM SULTAN 980 A/2012 67.02   67.02   

5 326 SAMIA SOHAIL 569 A/2012 66.06   66.06   

6 63 MARIAM AFZAAL 383 A/2012 64.70   64.70   

7 661 NOOR FATIMA BHATTI 136 A/2012 64.69   64.69   

8 687 RUKHSAR AMNA 966 A/2011 66.51 2.00 64.51   

9 100 USMAN ALI 223 A/2012 64.43   64.43   

10 822 SHAHID JAMIL 858 A/2012 63.54   63.54   
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B.Com (2 YEARS) 
      

Sr. No 
Rec 
No Name of Candidate 

From 
No 

Year of  
Passing Merit 

Last Year 
Deduction 

Final 
Merit Remarks 

1 379 HINA ZULFIQAR 787 A/2012 78.54   78.54   

2 91 ZAINEB NASIR 102 A/2012 77.40   77.40   

3 422 MAHA BUTT 833 A/2012 77.22   77.22   

4 185 SEERAT NAEEM 465 A/2012 76.68   76.68   

5 148 ZAINAB KHALID 108 A/2012 76.59   76.59   

6 486 HAFIZ MUHAMMAD SALEEM 556 A/2012 76.48   76.48   

7 147 SHAHNAZ BASHIR 472 A/2012 76.41   76.41   

                  

                  

   
  

    
    

  MASTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT (MHRM) 
  FIRST WAITING LIST (OPEN MERIT) REGULAR PROGRAM 

BA/BSc ALL OTHER SUBJECTS 
      

Sr. No 
Rec 
No Name of Candidate 

From 
No 

Year of  
Passing Merit 

Last Year 
Deduction 

Final 
Merit Remarks 

1 59 ADNAN ALI 398 A/2012 76.81   76.81   

2 188 SUMERA ASGHAR 603 A/2012 76.71   76.71   

3 389 AZHAR IBADAT 182 A/2012 75.38   75.38   

4 87 SADAF TAUQIR  105 A/2012 74.71   74.71   

5 563 LUBNA SHAHEEN 779 A/2012 74.38   74.38   

6 450 MUHAMMAD WAQAS  821 A/2012 73.97   73.97   

7 810 MEHWISH AQEEL 923 A/2012 73.95   73.95   
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BA/BSc TWO SOCIAL SCIENCES SUBJECTS 
      

Sr. No 
Rec 
No Name of Candidate 

From 
No 

Year of  
Passing Merit 

Last Year 
Deduction 

Final 
Merit Remarks 

1 594 ZAIN IQBAL 520 A/2012 63.29   63.29   

2 606 MUSTAFA AHMED PAUL 355 A/2012 62.88   62.88   

3 404 ANAM NOOR 588 A/2012 61.22   61.22   

4 140 MADIHA ALVI  378 A/2012 61.21   61.21   

5 157 ALIZA KAZMI 343 A/2012 61.06   61.06   

6 12 SALIHA SHAHID 205 S/2011 60.93   60.93   

7 123 AMMARA AMIN BUTT 515 A/2012 60.61   60.61   

8 721 HUZAIFA FATIMA 287 A/2012 60.22   60.22   

9 942 MOMINA SHABBIR 1101 A/2012 59.92   59.92   

10 324 HUMA IRSHAD 329 A/2012 59.71   59.71   

                  

B.Com (2 YEARS) 
      

Sr. No 
Rec 
No Name of Candidate 

From 
No 

Year of  
Passing Merit 

Last Year 
Deduction 

Final 
Merit Remarks 

1 660 ARFA KHAN 958 A/2012 75.83   75.83   

2 58 MAMOONA NAZ 360 A/2012 75.58   75.58   

3 818 RUQIYA RAMZAN 417 A/2012 75.55   75.55   

4 621 HAMNA NAWAZ 834 A/2012 75.50   75.50   

5 424 MADIHA RAFAQAT 809 A/2012 74.84   74.84   

6 924 TEHZEEB MUSTAFA 1081 A/2012 74.77   74.77   

7 122 ZIA HAYAT KHAN 506 A/2012 74.56   74.56   
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  INSTITUTE OF ADMINISTRATIVE SCIENCES 

  UNIVERSITY OF THE PUNJAB, LAHORE 
  

    
    

  MASTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT (MHRM) 
  FIRST MERIT LIST (PU GRADUATE) REGULAR PROGRAM 

BA/BSc ALL OTHER SUBJECTS 
      

Sr. No 
Rec 
No Name of Candidate From No 

Year of  
Passing Merit 

Last Year 
Deduction 

Final 
Merit Remarks 

1 2 KANWAL LATIF 103 A/2012 84.88   84.88   

2 233 BILAL SALEEM 615 A/2012 78.93   78.93   

3 78 SIDRA REHMAN 429 A/2012 78.48   78.48   

4 60 MUHAMMAD TANVEER 397 A/2012 77.71   77.71   

5 304 AMNA TARIQ 262 A/2012 77.31   77.31   

6 59 ADNAN ALI 398 A/2012 76.81   76.81   

7 188 SUMERA ASGHAR 603 A/2012 76.71   76.71   

8 389 AZHAR IBADAT 182 A/2012 75.38   75.38   

                  

BA/BSc TWO SOCIAL SCIENCES SUBJECTS 
      

Sr. No 
Rec 
No Name of Candidate From No 

Year of  
Passing Merit 

Last Year 
Deduction 

Final 
Merit Remarks 

1 138 QURAT UL AIN 527 A/2012 71.72   71.72   

2 152 SADAF ASGHAR  338 A/2012 67.87   67.87   

3 873 WASIM SULTAN 980 A/2012 67.02   67.02   

4 326 SAMIA SOHAIL 569 A/2012 66.06   66.06   

5 63 MARIAM AFZAAL 383 A/2012 64.70   64.70   

6 661 NOOR FATIMA BHATTI 136 A/2012 64.69   64.69   

7 687 RUKHSAR AMNA 966 A/2011 66.51 2.00 64.51   

8 100 USMAN ALI 223 A/2012 64.43   64.43   

9 594 ZAIN IQBAL 520 A/2012 63.29   63.29   

10 606 MUSTAFA AHMED PAUL 355 A/2012 62.88   62.88   
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B.Com (2 YEARS) 
      

Sr. No 
Rec 
No Name of Candidate From No 

Year of  
Passing Merit 

Last Year 
Deduction 

Final 
Merit Remarks 

1 379 HINA ZULFIQAR 787 A/2012 78.54   78.54   

2 91 ZAINEB NASIR 102 A/2012 77.40   77.40   

3 422 MAHA BUTT 833 A/2012 77.22   77.22   

4 185 SEERAT NAEEM 465 A/2012 76.68   76.68   

5 148 ZAINAB KHALID 108 A/2012 76.59   76.59   

6 486 HAFIZ MUHAMMAD SALEEM 556 A/2012 76.48   76.48   

7 147 SHAHNAZ BASHIR 472 A/2012 76.41   76.41   

8 660 ARFA KHAN 958 A/2012 75.83   75.83   

                  

                  

  INSTITUTE OF ADMINISTRATIVE SCIENCES 

  UNIVERSITY OF THE PUNJAB, LAHORE 
  

    
    

  MASTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT (MHRM) 
  FIRST WAITING LIST (PU GRADUATE) REGULAR PROGRAM 

BA/BSc ALL OTHER SUBJECTS 
      

Sr. No 
Rec 
No Name of Candidate From No 

Year of  
Passing Merit 

Last Year 
Deduction 

Final 
Merit Remarks 

1 87 SADAF TAUQIR  105 A/2012 74.71   74.71   

2 563 LUBNA SHAHEEN 779 A/2012 74.38   74.38   

3 450 MUHAMMAD WAQAS  821 A/2012 73.97   73.97   

4 810 MEHWISH AQEEL 923 A/2012 73.95   73.95   

5 542 SANA ASHRAF 312 A/2012 73.91   73.91   

6 402 MAHRUKH ZAHID 440 A/2012 73.70   73.70   

7 812 RABIA BASHARAT 780 A/2012 73.56   73.56   

8 375 MARYAM KARAMAT 167 A/2012 73.45   73.45   
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BA/BSc TWO SOCIAL SCIENCES SUBJECTS 
      

Sr. No 
Rec 
No Name of Candidate From No 

Year of  
Passing Merit 

Last Year 
Deduction 

Final 
Merit Remarks 

1 404 ANAM NOOR 588 A/2012 61.22   61.22   

2 140 MADIHA ALVI  378 A/2012 61.21   61.21   

3 157 ALIZA KAZMI 343 A/2012 61.06   61.06   

4 12 SALIHA SHAHID 205 S/2011 60.93   60.93   

5 123 AMMARA AMIN BUTT 515 A/2012 60.61   60.61   

6 721 HUZAIFA FATIMA 287 A/2012 60.22   60.22   

7 942 MOMINA SHABBIR 1101 A/2012 59.92   59.92   

8 324 HUMA IRSHAD 329 A/2012 59.71   59.71   

9 106 JAWAD ATHAR 487 A/2012 59.51   59.51   

10 55 SIDRA SALEEM 303 S/2011 58.92   58.92   

                  

B.Com (2 YEARS) 
      

Sr. No 
Rec 
No Name of Candidate From No 

Year of  
Passing Merit 

Last Year 
Deduction 

Final 
Merit Remarks 

1 58 MAMOONA NAZ 360 A/2012 75.58   75.58   

2 818 RUQIYA RAMZAN 417 A/2012 75.55   75.55   

3 621 HAMNA NAWAZ 834 A/2012 75.50   75.50   

4 424 MADIHA RAFAQAT 809 A/2012 74.84   74.84   

5 924 TEHZEEB MUSTAFA 1081 A/2012 74.77   74.77   

6 122 ZIA HAYAT KHAN 506 A/2012 74.56   74.56   

7 101 AMMARA GULZAR 434 A/2012 74.55   74.55   

8 388 IRUM MUSHTAQ 793 A/2012 74.46   74.46   
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